

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6358 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2003 in WP No.11284/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B. KRISHNA BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The additional affidavit has been filed by the State of Karnataka as to the steps being taken to avoid/prevent ritual hunting of the animals and preservation of wildlife. The State Government should continue to take appropriate steps and measures to prevent this menace. At this stage, no further orders are necessary.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master